the Bonds will bear the fixed rate interest of 2% p.a. (two 

percent per annum). 

7. Denomination of Bonds: VND1,000,000 (one million Vietnamese Dong) each Bond. 

8. Issuance Price: 100% of the par value. 

9. Quantity of Bonds to be Issued: maximum 7,283,990 (seven million two hundred eighty 

three thousand nine hundred ninety) Bonds. 

10. Estimated Issuance Date: within Quarter III or Quarter IV of 2021. 

11. Term: 36 (thirty six) months from the Issuance Date. 

12. Maturity Date: the ending date of the Term. 

13. Payment Method of the Principal Amount and Interest: